(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $123.2 million. 
Other $202.6 million. 
Total $325.8 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Three hundred twelve (312) MAU–169 Com-

puter Control Groups (CCG). 
Three hundred twelve (312) MXU–1006/B Air 

Foil Groups (AFG). 
Four hundred sixty-eight (468) MK81 250 LB 

GP Bombs. 
Eighteen (18) BDU–50s (MK–82 Filled Inert). 
Sixty-six (66) MXU–650 C/B Air Foil Groups 

(AFG), GBU–12. 
Sixty (60) Guidance Section, Guided 

Bombs, MAU–209, GBU–10,12,16. 
Forty-eight (48) MK–82 5001b Bombs. 
Five hundred sixteen (516) FMU–152 A/B 

Fuzes. 
Eighteen (18) MAU–169H(D–2)/B Computer 

Control Groups. 
Three thousand two hundred ninety (3290) 

Advanced Precision Kill Weapon Systems 
(APKWS). 

Non-Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Also 
included are four (4) AT–6C Wolverine Light 
Attack Aircraft; two (2) Pratt & Whitney 
PT6A–68D 1600 SHP engines (spares); six (6) 
L–3 WESCAM MX–15D Multi-Spectral Tar-

[...]

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Tunisia—AT–6 Light Attack Aircraft 

The Government of Tunisia has requested 
to buy four (4) AT–6C Wolverine Light At-
tack Aircraft with supporting equipment, to 
include: three hundred twelve (312) MAU–169 
Computer Control Groups (CCG); three hun-
dred twelve (312) MXU–1006/B Air Foil Groups 
(AFG); four hundred sixty-eight (468) MK81 
250 LB GP bombs; eighteen (18) BDU–50s 
(MK–82 Filled Inert); sixty-six (66) MXU–650 
C/B Air Foil Groups (AFG), GBU–12; sixty 
(60) Guidance Section, guided bombs, MAU– 
209, GBU–10,12,16; forty-eight (48) MK–82 500lb 
bombs; five hundred sixteen (516) FMU–152 A/ 
B fuzes; eighteen (18) MAU–169H(D–2)/B Com-
puter Control Groups; and three thousand 
two hundred ninety (3,290) Advanced Preci-
sion Kill Weapon Systems (APKWS); two (2) 
Pratt & Whitney PT6A–68D 1600 SHP engines 
(spares); six (6) L–3 WESCAM MX–15D Multi- 
Spectral Targeting System; six (6) Machine 
Gun Caliber .50; Cartridge Actuated Device/ 
Propellant Actuated Device (CAD/PAD);